T $ S E, D, CLAYTON ET AL, NO. 4853 WELL, No. 156 O.F.-Ritchie,
=

- .Clay District, Ritchie County, W, Va, RAI 767[4 :
By Pittsburgh ‘s W. Va, Gas Co,, Clarksburg, W. Va.
On 126 acres, surface and mineral rights owned by E. D. Clayton
Heirs, %Earl Clayton, Pullman, w. Va, '

Well was completed July 10 1923, _ ) _

Flevation, 1037' L, ,
13" conductor, 16'; 83" cas:.ng, 6007 3 6-5/8" 1190" 5-3/16", 1888, -

No coal was encountered, S

Abandonment reported to Dept. of Mmes Oct 21 1931

Located L-23-1923; began drg. 6-6-1923; (compl 7-10—1923.

Producing sand: Big Injun and Squsw,

Well was not shot,

Producing hole, 5—3/16", hole,

Top, Bottom, Thickness,

Clay, yellow, soft 0- 15 15
Red rock, soft 15 - 70 55
Sand, white, open (water, 75!') 70 - &

Slate, white, soft 8 - 100 20
‘Red rock, soft ~ 100 - 1%0 50
Slate, white, soft 150 - 200 0
Lime, white, hard , 200 - 225 25
Slate, white, soft 225 - 315 Q0
Send, white, hard 315 - 350 35
Slate, white, soft 350 - U400 50
Lime, white, hard oo - kW30 30
Red rock, soft 430 - U715 45
Slate, white, soft 475 - HuU5 70
Red rock, soft 545 - 575 30
Lime, white, hard (StM, 6101) 575 - 610 35
Slate, da.rk, soft 610 - 625 15
Lime, white, hard — 625 - 650 25
Slate, white, soft 650 - 735 g5
Sand, white, hard 735 - 750 15
Red rock, soft 750 - 780 - 30
Sand, white, hard 780 - 790 10
Slate-Shell, hard 790 - 960 160
Red rock, soft 950 - 1000 50
Lime, dark, herd 1000 - 1040 Lo
Slate-Shell 1040 - 1075 33
Slate, black, soft 1075 - 1115
Slate, pink, soft 1115 - 1135 - 9]
Sand, white, hard 1135 - 1150 15
Slate, white, soft 1150 - 1185 35
Sand, white hard (SIM, 1191|) 1185 - 1205 20
Slate, wljite, soft 1205 - 1215 10
Sand, white, hard 1215 - 1245 30
Slate-Shell, soft and hard - 1245 - 1325 80
Sand, white, hard and broken 1325 - 1575 250
Slate, white, soft 1575 - 1585 10
Sand, white, hard 1585 - 1610 25
Slate and shell, white, soft and hard 1610 - 1635 25
Sand, white, hard 1635 - 1660 25
Slate and shell 1660 - 1720 60
Sand, white, hard 1720 - 1750 30

Slate and shell, hard 1750 - 1780 - 30
(OVER) :



STRD o=t DT gD, GLAYTON EYAT, NO. U853 WELL*(Contimued).

S0 o oot Top, Bottom, Thickness,
Sand, white, hard ¢ . .. 1780 - 1813 33
Slate, d.ark, soft ‘ 1813 - 1848 35
' Big Lime, white, hard (SIM, 1852')
(zas, 1856-58') (o011, 18601) - . 18148 - 1905 57
S ) Big Injun Sand, white, hard (SLM,- 1923' C
* < - 77 gha, 19221) (gas, 19271) T . 1905 - 1956 51
Slate-Shell, white, soft and hard - 1956 - 1978 22
- Sand white, hard (gas,- 2016-18!') ~ -~ 1978 - 2019 n
Slate-Shell hard amd soft : - 2019 - 2096 17
Total depth N T 2096
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2, D, CLAYION XT AL, ¥O. NSS3 WELL., Wo. 156 0.F.-Ritohte,

Clay Detrict, Ritchie Gmmty, . Ya,

Ey!‘iﬁ%@ﬁﬁ ¥a, Gas Cn,, Clarksbareg, W. Va. -

On 126 scres, surface and nimul ri@tc owned by F, D, Ela;ton
Heirs, €%arl Clayton, Fullman, ¥, Va,

¥ell was completed -July 10, 1923, :

Tlevation, 1037 L,

13* conductor, 167; 8¢ aasing, 600'- 6-5,’8‘ 11003 5-3/169, 1888+,

o Coal was encountered,

Abandonment reported to Dept, of Mimes Oot, a 1931,

Located §-23-1923; began dre, 6-6-1923; mnpl. 7-104923.

Profucing sand: Biz Injan and Soquaw,

¥ell was not shot.

Froducing hole, 5-3/16* hole,

Top. DBottow, Thickness,

Clay, yollow, soft ~ 0- 15 15
Hed rock, soft : 15- 55
Sand, white, open {water, 75') °™- % 10
flate, white, soft g0 - 100 20
Red rock, soft 100 - 1% 50
Slate, white, soft 150 - 200 50
Lime, white, hard : 200 - 225§ 25
4late, white, soft 225 - W5 L
Sand, white, hard 315 - g 35
Slate, whttc soft gg - 1k 50
Lime, white, "hard 00 - L3 g’l;
Red rock, soft ki - UyS ;
Slate, white, soft 475 - 545 °
Red m@r. soft " 5u5 - 575 ¥
Lime, white, hard (9tM, 6101) 575 - 610 35
Slate, dark, soft 610 - 625 15
Lime, -mm, hard 625 - 6%0 25
Slate, white, soft 650 - 135 85
Sand, white, hard 735 - %0 15
Red rock, soft %0 - T80 »
g white, hard % - 790 10
21ate~-Shell, hard 790 - 96 160
Red rock, soft 950 - 1000 50
time, dark, hard 1000 - 10%0 ko
%late-thell 1080 - 1075 g
Slate, black, soft 1075 - 1115

Slate, pink, soft 1115 « 1135 20
gand, white, hard 1135 - 1150 15
9late, white, soft 1150 - 1185 35
Sand, white, ma (ary, 1191¢) 1185 - 1205 20
m.at. wmu, soft 1205 - 1215 10
Sand, vmu, hard 1215 - 12h5 0
S1ate-Shell, soft and hard 1245 - 1325 20
Sand, white, hard and hroken 1325 - 1578 250
Slate, vhite, soft 1575 ~ 1585 10
Sand, white, hard 1585 - 1610 25
Slate and .mn, white, soft snd hard 1610 - 1€35 25
Sand, white, hard 1635 - 1660 25
Sate and shell 1660 - 1720 €0
Send, white, hard 1720 - 1750 -0
Slate and shell, hard 1750 - 1780 30

(ovem)



R, D, OLATTON WP AL, WO, NISS WELS (Comtinwed).

o ' fop, Bottow. Thickness,
Sand, white, hard . 17E0 = 1813 33

Slate, dark, soft 1813 - 1848 35
Big Lime, white, hard (91N, 1852¢)
(eae, 1856-581) (nf1, I860Y) 1858 - - 1905 57
Big Injun Sand, white, hard (SN, mey
shs, 1522%) (gae, 1927%) © 1905 - 1956 51
S1ate-Shell, while, soft and Dard 1956 - 1978 2
- Sand, whits, hard (ens, 2016-18) 1978 - 2019 n
S1ate-Shell, hard and soft : 2019 - 2096 7

Potal depth



